As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 311

Senator Balderson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Josie Montoney as a third place finalist at the 2015 National FFA Extemporaneous Public Speaking Career Development Event.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Josie Montoney on her	2
success at the 2015 National FFA Extemporaneous Public Speaking	3
Career Development Event; and	4
WHEREAS, An intelligent, motivated, and personable young	5
woman, Josie Montoney has striven to develop her knowledge and	6
skills to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence. A member	7
of the Amanda - Clearcreek High School FFA, she has displayed an	8
exceptional willingness to work hard to produce superior results,	9
and consequently, she placed third in the National FFA	10
Extemporaneous Public Speaking Career Development Event; and	11
WHEREAS, Josie Montoney's accomplishments are a justifiable	12
source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on her but	13
also on her family, her advisors, her school, and her community.	14
Indeed, she has exhibited tremendous poise under the pressures of	15
competition and has demonstrated the confidence and enthusiasm of	16
a true champion; and	17
WHEREAS, Josie Montoney has shown a sincere desire to do her	18
best in all of her endeavors. The maturity and initiative she has	19
displayed in this event reveal her potential to become one of	20
tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it	21
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	22
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	23
Josie Montoney on her personal success and salute her as one of	24
Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	25

RESOLVED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the	Sena	ite	tra	insmit a	duly	26
authenticated	сору	of t	his Re	esol	utio	n to	Jos	sie	Montone	у.	27